

## **AEERIS LTD**

24 October 2024

## Aeeris Awarded ISO 27001 Certification

\_\_\_\_\_

Aeeris Ltd (ASX: AER) (the **Company**) is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the International Organisation for Standardisation (**ISO**) 27001:2022 certification for Information Security. This globally recognised standard requires businesses to have robust policies, processes and controls to manage sensitive information securely and mitigate risks related to data breaches.

The achievement of ISO 27001 certification provides customers increased confidence in Aeeris' ability to safeguard information. It positions the Company to attract further Government and enterprise clients that require their providers to have demonstrated information security protocols, further supporting the ongoing growth of Aeeris brands.

Matt Pearce, Head of Products and Partnerships, who oversaw the certification process, said "This certification required collaboration across all areas of the Company over a 12-month period and reflects the growing maturity of Aeeris brands and the processes we've built. Achieving ISO 27001 highlights our commitment to upholding the highest standards of information security, and will open new growth opportunities and further strengthen our customer relationships and partnerships."

Kerry Plowright, CEO, said "Achieving ISO 27001 marks another step in our journey to further enhance and strengthen our systems and operations, positioning Aeeris for long-term success as we continue to scale and expand our offerings."

The ISO 27001 certification reinforces Aeeris' commitment to excellence and security, ensuring the Company is well-equipped to meet the evolving needs of customers in today's digital landscape.

This announcement has been approved and authorised for release by the Board of Aeeris Ltd.

**Direct Enquiry** 

Kerry Plowright CEO Aeeris Ltd k.plowright@aeeris.com (+61) 02 6674 2711 **Public Relations** 

Emily Vernon Marketing Coordinator Aeeris Ltd emily.vernon@ewn.com.au

## **About Aeeris**

Aeeris Ltd (ASX: AER) is a leading Environmental Services company specialising in the delivery of weather and climate intelligence through its subsidiaries, Early Warning Network (EWN) and Climatics. The Company's mission is to excel in early environmental



warnings and pioneering hazard reduction technologies, empowering asset owners and managers across diverse industries to proactively mitigate risk and safeguard life. Aeeris unites the strengths of EWN and Climatics to deliver cutting-edge services that are at the forefront of innovation and renowned for their unwavering accuracy.